ANDREW GREENSHAW

Dr. Andrew Greenshaw is a Professor of Psychiatry and Neuroscience and currently serves as Associate Chair (Research) for the Department of Psychiatry at the University of Alberta. He recently returned to the Department of Psychiatry following two terms as Associate VicePresident (Research) for the University of Alberta. A member of the Department since 1986 and a Full Professor since 1996, Dr. Greenshaw has been the recipient of a number of peer reviewed research awards from the Canadian Institutes of Health Research/MRC, Alberta Heritage Foundation for Medical Research, the Canadian Psychiatric Research Foundation, the Alberta Mental Health Research Fund, the Alberta Centre for Child Family and Community Research and the Norlien Foundation.

He is the author of numerous peer- reviewed research papers, reviews, chapters and books and continues to engage in research and to teach and supervise trainees in the area of motivation and emotion in the context of mental health. He is co-Chair of the Alberta Addictions and Mental Health Research Partnership Committee and serves as a member of the Advisory Board of the CIHR Institute for Neuroscience, Mental Health and Addictions.

Andy was a member of the Saskatchewan Health Research Foundation Board from 2008-2014 and, from 2007-2013, served as a member of the Board of Governors of the University of the Arctic, a university network of over 130 member institutions. One of his interests is sustainable capacity building and access to knowledge in indigenous communities. He is currently working with the CARPI and TRANSALC research teams at the University of Alberta, his current research interests are in the area of risk and adolescence, and youth and adult addiction – focusing on behavioral and functional neuroimaging studies. He was recently appointed to the Board of Our House, an Edmonton-based residential addictions treatment center for men.